
 
The overall results of the poll of 690 (Margin of Error: plus or minus 3.7%) randomly selected New Jersey 

adults 
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Q17. Outside of the United States 
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Q20. Do you intend to gamble on the Internet on a website operated by an Atlantic City casino in 
the next 12 months? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

YES 50 6.9 7.2 7.2 

NO 620 86.2 89.0 96.2 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 24 3.4 3.5 99.7 

REFUSE 2 .3 .3 100.0 

Total 696 96.8 100.0  

Missing System 23 3.2   

Total 719 100.0   

 

 
Q21. Now that gambling on the Internet at an Atlantic City casino website is legal in New Jersey, 

how likely are you to place a bet on an illegal or a non-New Jersey website? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid
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Q24. Some officials are attempting to make it legal in New Jersey to place bets on sporting 
events. Would you support or oppose legalized sports betting in New Jersey? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 
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Q31. Pro soccer 
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